Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Nathan Frazier North Middletown Water & Gas System P. O. Box 69 N. Middletown, KY 40357 THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O

Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

April 24, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

> **Gregory Coker Commissioner**

RE: Case No. 2006-00072

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact Gerald Wuetcher at (502) 564-3940 ext. 259.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Henry Watson, III Attorney at Law 525 High Street, Suite 32 Paris, KY 40361 WALL OF THE OWNER O

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

April 24, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00072

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact Gerald Wuetcher at (502) 564-3940 ext. 259.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





Nathan Frazier North Middletown Water & Gas System P. O. Box 69 N. Middletown, KY 40357 Honorable Henry Watson, III Attorney at Law 525 High Street, Suite 32 Paris, KY 40361

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ı		11	l	B 4	atter	_ £.
ı	n	- 11	മ	- IN /I	attar	OT:
1	11	L		١V	auci	\sim 1.

ALLEGED FAILURE OF THE CITY OF NORTH)
MIDDLETOWN TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.160)
AND 278.180 AND THE COMMISSION'S ORDER OF) CASE NO. 2006-00072
AUGUST 10, 1994 IN ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NO.) ·
351)

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF TELEPHONE CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby gives notice that a telephone conference will be held in the above-styled proceeding on April 27, 2006, beginning at 11:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, for the purpose of discussion of possible settlement and simplification of issues. The parties shall access this call by telephoning (502) 564-3940 and requesting Extension 7098.

Beth O'Donnell

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

DATED: April 24, 2006

cc: Parties of Record